Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 8c 02/12/20
ESD Suppressor
SMD Multilayer Varistor Type
ME-V Series
 FEATURE
 IEC 61000-4-2 ESD: ±15KV (Air) ±8KV (Contact)
 ESD Protection for one Bidirectional Channel
 Operating Voltage: 5.5VDC ~ 30VDC

 Data line
 Bluetooth headset
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
No Item Code Description Series Reference
(1) Meritek Series ME ESD Suppressor Surface Mount Chip Type
(2) Working Voltage 5V5 5V5: 5.5VDC Maximum Continuous Voltage
(3) Channel / Direction 1B 1B: 1 Bidirectional Channel Symmetrical V/I Characteristics
(4) Clamping Voltage 40 40: 40V IPP= 1A, tp= 8/20µs
(5) Internal Code V01 V: Multilayer Varistor Type, 01: 0201 02: 0402, 03: 0603, 05: 0805
DIMENSION AND SOLDERING PAD
EIA Size L W T Max d Z G  X Y
0201 0.60±0.05 0.30±0.05 0.35 0.15±0.05 0.8 0.3 0.3 0.25
0402 1.00±0.15 0.50±0.10 0.60 0.20±0.10 1.7 0.5 0.6 0.60
0603 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.95 0.35±0.15 3.0 1.0 1.0 1.00
0805 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 1.00 0.40±0.20 3.4 1.0 1.4 1.20
Unit: mm
ME 5V5 1B 40 V01
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 8c 02/12/20
ESD Suppressor
SMD Multilayer Varistor Type
ME-V Series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number
EIA
Size
Max
Continuous
Voltage
Varistor
Voltage at 1mA
V1mA
Max Clamping
Voltage
8/20 µs
Max Surge
Current
8/20µs
Max
Energy
10/1kµs
Typical
Capacitance
at 1MHz
VDC  Min Max  VP  IP Imax Wmax C
(V)  (V) (V) (V)  (A)  (A)  (J) (pF)
ME5V51B40V01 0201 5.5 12.7 17.3 40 1 1 0.01 33
ME5V51B36V01 0201 5.5 12.7 17.3 36 1 1 0.01 47
ME181B135V01 0201 18 46 75 135 1 1 0.01 3
ME5V51B35V02 0402 5.5 8.8 13.2 35 1 1 0.01 10
ME5V51B33V02 0402 5.5 8.8 13.2 33 1 1 0.01 22
ME5V51B31V02 0402 5.5 8.8 13.2 31 1 4 0.02 33
ME5V51B30V02 0402 5.5 8.8 13.2 30 1 4 0.02 40
ME5V51B25V02 0402 5.5 8.8 13.2 25 1 20 0.05 260
ME91B38V02 0402 9 11 16 38 1 2 0.02 22
ME91B35V02 0402 9 11 16 35 1 4 0.02 40
ME91B30V02 0402 9 11 16 30 1 20 0.05 140
ME141B42V02 0402 14 15.9 21.5 42 1 4 0.02 40
ME141B38V02 0402 14 15.9 21.5 38 1 20 0.05 90
ME181B135V02 0402 18 46 75 135 1 1 0.01 3
ME181B55V02 0402 18 22 28 55 1 2 0.03 12
ME181B52V02 0402 18 22 28 52 1 4 0.05 30
ME181B50V02 0402 18 22 28 50 1 20 0.05 50
ME5V51B35V03 0603 5.5 8.8 13.2 35 1 1 0.01 10
ME5V51B34V03 0603 5.5 8.8 13.2 34 1 2 0.02 22
ME5V51B25V03 0603 5.5 8 12 25 1 30 0.1 760
ME91B40V03 0603 9 11 16 40 1 2 0.02 22
ME141B37V03 0603 14 15.9 21.5 37 1 30 0.1 180
ME181B135V03 0603 18 46 75 135 1 1 0.01 3
ME181B55V03 0603 18 22 28 55 1 2 0.03 12
ME181B50V03 0603 18 22 28 50 1 30 0.1 120
ME261B60V03 0603 26 31 38 60 1 30 0.1 110
ME301B74V03 0603 30 37 46 74 1 30 0.1 90
ME5V51B25V05 0805 5.5 8 12 25 1 40 0.1 990
ME91B29V05 0805 9 11 16 29 1 40 0.1 520
ME141B34V05 0805 14 15.9 20.3 34 1 40 0.1 320
ME141B32V05 0805 14 15.9 20.3 32 1 120 0.3 560
ME181B44V05 0805 18 22 28 44 1 40 0.1 290
ME261B60V05 0805 26 29.5 38.5 60 1 40 0.1 140
ME301B72V05 0805 30 37 46 72 1 30 0.1 90
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 8c 02/12/20